HELENS RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:   

Section 1. Purchase Authorized.  The City hereby authorizes the Mayor or his designee to 

enter into a purchase and sale agreement for the 3-acre property at 58669 Childs 
Road, St. Helens OR 97051 in an amount not to exceed Three Hundred Twenty 
Thousand Dollars ($320,000.00).  This authorization includes, but is not limited to, 
signing the Purchase and Sale Agreement or its equivalent, signing the documents 
necessary including recording of any and all closing documents, and any other 
documents necessary or pertinent to the purchase of the property.